
2024 Important Dates/College Bell Times

BELL TIMES
Junior Years Learning (K – Yr 4)

Monday, Wednesday, Thursday & Friday
Middle/Senior Years Learning (Yrs 5 – Yr 12)
Monday, Wednesday, Thursday & Friday

Time Period Time Period
8.30 – 9.30am Period 1 8.30 – 8:45am Homeroom
9.30 – 10.30am Period 2 8:45 – 9:45am Period 1
10.30 – 10.45am Supervised eating time 9:45 – 10.45am Period 2
10.45 – 11.15am Break 1 10.45 – 11.15am Break 1
11.15 – 12.15pm Period 3 11.15 – 12.15pm Period 3
12.15 – 1.15pm Period 4 12.15 – 1.15pm Period 4
1.15 – 1.45pm Break 2 1.15 – 1.45pm Break 2
1.45 – 2.45pm Period 5 1.45 – 2.45pm Period 5

Junior Years Learning (K – Yr 4)
Tuesdays

Middle/Senior Years Learning (Yrs 5 – 12)
Tuesdays

Time Period Time Period
8.30 – 9.20am Period 1 8.30 – 8.40am Homeroom
9.20 - 10.10am Period 2 8.40 - 9.30am Period 1

10.10 – 10.20am Supervised eating time 9.30 - 10.20am Period 2
10.20 – 10.50am Break 1 10.20 - 10.50am Break 1
10.50 – 11.40am Period 3 10.50 - 11.40am Period 3

11.40am - 12.30pm Period 4 11.40am - 12.30pm Period 4
12.30 - 1:00pm Break 2 12.30 - 1.00pm Break 2
1.00 - 2.00pm Period 5 1.00 – 2.00pm Sport (Years 7 - 10)

Period 5 (Years 5, 6, 11 & 12)
2.00 - 2.45pm Period 6 2.00 – 2.45pm Sport (Years 7 - 10)

Period 6 (Years 5, 6, 11 & 12)

Morning supervision begins on site at 8.00am. Students should not arrive earlier than 8.00am.
If your K-6 child needs supervision before this time please access OOSH (Out of School Hours).

Afternoon supervision concludes on site at 3.15pm.
If your K-6 child requires supervision after 3.15pm please access OOSH (Out of School Hours).

TERM DATES

Term 1
Kindergarten Best Start interviews - Thursday 1st February 2024 to Wednesday 7th February 2024

Kindergarten students attend only at their booked Best Start appointment time.
Term Commence Date Term Finish Date
Thursday 1st February 2024 - Yrs 5, 7, & 12
Friday 2nd February 2024 - Yrs 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 9, 10 & 11
Thursday 8th February 2024 - Kindergarten

Friday 12th April 2024

Term 2 Monday 29th April 2024 Friday 5th July 2024
Term 3 Tuesday 23rd July 2024 Thursday 26th September 2024
Term 4 Monday 14th October 2024 Wednesday 18th December 2024

Staff Development Days (NO school for students)
Term 1 Wk 1: Tuesday 30th & Wednesday 31st January 2024
Term 1 Wk 6: Monday 4th March 2024
Term 2 Wk 3: Friday 17th May 2024
Term 3 Wk 1: Monday 22nd July 2024 (Moving day (TBC)
Term 3 Wk 4: Friday 16th August 2024
Term 4 Wk 8: Monday 2nd December 2024
Term 4 Wk 10: Thursday 19th & Friday 20th December 2024

Student Free Days for Parent/Teacher/Student Interviews (K-10)

(NO school for all students K-12)

Term 1 Wk 9: Thursday 28th March 2024 K to Yr 10 Parent/Teacher/Student interviews
Term 3 Wk 10: Friday 27th September 2024 K to Yr 10 Parent/Teacher/Student interviews


